Correctional Industries Headquarters

WASHINGTON STATE

801 88th Ave SE Tumwater, WA 98501
June 5, 2025

9:00

9:10

9:45

9:50

10:30

10:50

10:55

11:00

Opening Remarks/Welcome
= Jamie Dolan
= Tim Lang
= Danielle Armbruster
o Legislature Update
= Roll Call/Housekeeping

Business Meeting
=  Approval of March 2025 Minutes
= (Class Il Division Updates

Open Forum

Guest Speaker

New Business
= |mplementation of HB 1185

Old Business
=  Financials
= D365

Closing Remarks

Meeting Adjourn

DOC-CI-MEETING AGENDA TEMPLATE (REV 2/2025)

AGENDA

CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES Cl Advisory Committee

Join the meeting now
Meeting ID: 240 225 026 91
Passcode: dmwvrE

Jamie Dolan, Director, Correctional Industries

Tim Lang, Secretary, Department of Corrections

Scott Russell, Deputy Secretary, Department of Corrections

Danielle Armbruster, Assistant Secretary, Department of Corrections

Jamie Dolan, Director, Correctional Industries
Executive Management Team

Public

Anteus Clark

Jamie Dolan, Director, Correctional Industries
House of Representatives, Mary Fosse

Todd Cunnington, Deputy Director, Correctional Industries
Vicki Hoffman, Assistant Director, Correctional Industries

Jamie Dolan, Director, Correctional Industries

Next Meeting September 18, 2025


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZDJhMDBhNjItNWIyYS00Y2RjLTgxNmMtOTQ3OWM5NzA3ODRj%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2211d0e217-264e-400a-8ba0-57dcc127d72d%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22775c2ea8-4b43-48e0-8f40-a043cf7c0d09%22%7d

WASHINGTON STATE AGENDA

CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES Cl Advisory Committee

DOC-CI-MEETING AGENDA TEMPLATE (REV 2/2025)



