

## **AGENDA**

## **CI Advisory Committee**

Correctional Industries Headquarters 801 88th Ave SE Tumwater, WA 98501 June 5, 2025

## Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 240 225 026 91

Passcode: dmwvrE

9:00	Opening Remarks/Welcome     Jamie Dolan     Tim Lang     Danielle Armbruster	Jamie Dolan, Director, Correctional Industries Tim Lang, Secretary, Department of Corrections Scott Russell, Deputy Secretary, Department of Corrections Danielle Armbruster, Assistant Secretary, Department of Corrections
9:10	Business Meeting  Approval of March 2025 Minutes Class II Division Updates	Jamie Dolan, Director, Correctional Industries  Executive Management Team
9:45	Open Forum	Public
9:50	Guest Speaker	Anteus Clark
10:30	New Business  Implementation of HB 1185	Jamie Dolan, Director, Correctional Industries House of Representatives, Mary Fosse
10:50	Old Business Financials D365	Todd Cunnington, Deputy Director, Correctional Industries Vicki Hoffman, Assistant Director, Correctional Industries
10:55	Closing Remarks	Jamie Dolan, Director, Correctional Industries
11:00	Meeting Adjourn	Next Meeting September 18, 2025



## **AGENDA**CI Advisory Committee